# CH \$40.00 858643

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM353279
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Business Machines Corporation		08/20/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OpenPOWER Foundation	
Street Address:	445 Hoes Lane	
City:	Piscataway	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08854	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85864387	OPENPOWER

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5037962900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (503) 222-9981

Email: trademarks@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Yvonne E. Tingleaf
Address Line 1: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128600-203177
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yvonne E. Tingleaf
SIGNATURE:	/yvonne e tingleaf/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment document - for US‎ 85864387#page1.tif source=Assignment document - for US‎ 85864387#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0703

## EXHIBIT B

### ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made this 20th day of August, 2015, by and between International Business Machines Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York with a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, NY 10504 ("Assignor"), and OpenPOWER Foundation, a Delaware corporation located at 445 Hoes Lane, Piscataway, NJ 08854 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warrants that it has adopted, used and is using; and is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest, including the goodwill associated therewith, in and to the trademarks on the attached Schedule 1 (the "Marks"), and desires to assign all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the identified applications and registrations to Assignee, including the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks, and the trademark applications and registrations thereof

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the registrations and applications to register the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

This assignment is effective as of the August 20, 2015

# ASSIGNOR:

By: Kyn M Regar Name: LISA M. Regar Title: Divector of Finance, Research + Intellectual Property

On this 20 day of August, 2015 before me personally appeared 218 A REGAN who declared that she is duly and lawfully authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of and acknowledged the foregoing signature to be her own.

Notary Public

KATHLEEN KOBLOSH

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK

WESTCHESTER COUNTY

LIC. #01KO6198248

COMM. EXP. 12/15/2016 \*\*\*.

# SCHEDULE 1

MARK SERIAL NO. REG. NO.

OPENPOWER 85/864,387

1 -PDX\128600\203177\YES\16338404.1

**RECORDED: 08/31/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0705